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Class 3A Region 5 - 6/1/2021

Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Ryle                                               10:05.75   10
     1) #1157 Berner, Maddie 10         2) #1172 Kopser, Allison 08
     3) #1165 Garcia, Yasmin 11         4) #1166 Gregory, Ella 10
  2 Notre Dame                                         10:10.44    8
     1) #1145 Janiszewski, Karissa 10   2) #1153 Taylor, Hailey 12
     3) #1141 Eviston, Delaney 12       4) #1147 Meade, Anna 10
  3 Cooper                                             10:14.77    6
     1) #1028 Ruth, Macey 11            2) #1022 Defevers, Chloe 10
     3) #1027 Rooney, Alexandra 08      4) #1020 Bryson, Kyla 11
  4 Dixie Heights                                      10:20.54    4
     1) #1077 Allen, Harper 07          2) #1097 Orr, Veronica 10
     3) #1094 Miller, Clarissa 10       4) #1104 Smith, Trinity 12
  5 Campbell County                                    10:30.55    2
     1) #933 Collins, Allison 09        2) #947 Perkins, Ashley 11
     3) #949 Strange, Kaitlyn 10        4) #953 Zengel, Emilie 10
  6 Conner                                             12:16.22    1
     1) #986 Murphy, Makenna 09         2) #977 Benjamin, Daphne 11
     3) #994 Voorhees, Elizabeth 10     4) #981 Frazier, Laurel 09
Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Covington Catholic                                  8:12.29   10
     1) #1060 Hubert, Charlie 12        2) #1075 Wever, Ethan 12
     3) #1074 Taylor, Dominic 12        4) #1062 Kent, Drew 12
  2 Conner                                              8:13.96    8
     1) #1012 Smith, Brent 11           2) #999 Hanak, Ryan 11
     3) #1007 Moore, Drew 10            4) #1001 Impellitteri, Joseph 11
  3 Cooper                                              8:23.46    6
     1) #1048 Stepner, Joshua 11        2) #1052 Winiger, Preston 09
     3) #1049 Stidham, Caleb 10         4) #1041 Liversgowdy, Austin 10
  4 Campbell County                                     8:25.96    4
     1) #969 Ruschman, Adam 12          2) #959 Glass, Tate 09
     3) #976 Yang, Joshua 12            4) #970 Slone, Noah 12
  5 Ryle                                                8:55.93    2
     1) #1213 Yunker, Luke 12           2) #1208 Turnbull, Parker 10
     3) #1202 Sander, Joseph 11         4) #1191 Hitch, Collin 11
  6 Simon Kenton                                        8:58.68    1
     1) #1222 Adams, Brett 11           2) #1225 Brietenbach, Nick 09
     3) #1228 Donahue, Josh 12          4) #1241 Theriot, Jude 11
  7 Dixie Heights                                       9:11.68
     1) #1107 Basta, Daniel 10          2) #1109 Brandel, Joe 10
     3) #1114 Gassama, Alioun 11        4) #1123 Webster, Eddie 10
  8 Boone County                                        9:50.93
     1) #922 Parsons, Aidan 09          2) #914 Burton, Stevan 11
     3) #919 Kreidler, Kole 11          4) #918 Houglin, Brent 11
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1088 Hopkins, Emma      12 Dixie Heights            15.99   2  10
  2 # 1101 Profitt, Jayden    11 Dixie Heights            16.26   2   8
  3 # 1021 Cardwell, Jordyn   12 Cooper                   16.53   2   6
  4 # 1180 Rabe, Madison      11 Ryle                     16.58   2   4
  5 # 1152 Summe, Michaela    12 Notre Dame               17.05   2   2
  6 # 1125 Calhoun, Isabella  11 Grant County             17.08   2   1
  7 # 1131 Wilson, Kaitlyn    12 Grant County             17.63   2
  8 # 1161 Davis, Anneliese   09 Ryle                     17.85   2
  9 #  941 Marcum-Gillespie,  10 Campbell County          18.09   1
 10 #  989 Stewart, Amy       11 Conner                   19.22   1
 11 #  938 Hart, Molly        10 Campbell County          19.34   1
 12 # 1217 Mason, Carlee      11 Simon Kenton             19.63   1
 13 # 1144 Hundemer, Ava      10 Notre Dame               19.77   1
 14 # 1029 Ruth, Marisa       10 Cooper                   21.06   1
 -- # 1218 McNeese, Delaney   12 Simon Kenton                DQ   1        False Start
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1056 Bouldin, Leo       12 Covington Catholic       14.76   10
  2 #  967 Ponting, Owen      12 Campbell County          15.29    8
  3 # 1239 Ritter, Xander     11 Simon Kenton             15.39    6
  4 #  974 Weinberg, Kyle     12 Campbell County          16.43    4
  5 # 1034 Cornforth, Aiden   12 Cooper                   16.56    2
  6 # 1190 Gardner, Kaden     10 Ryle                     17.38    1
  7 # 1198 Pederson, Bennett  12 Ryle                     17.54
  8 # 1230 Gerth, Greysen     11 Simon Kenton             18.51
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  993 Vonlehman, Isabel  09 Conner                  J12.96   2  10    12.9623
  2 # 1082 Calhoun, Jada      11 Dixie Heights           J12.96   2   8    12.9631
  3 # 1148 Romito, Kendall    10 Notre Dame               13.14   2   6
  4 # 1180 Rabe, Madison      11 Ryle                     13.20   2   4
  5 # 1089 Ivey, Ashtyn       10 Dixie Heights            13.38   2   2
  6 # 1140 Conner, Jaden      10 Notre Dame               13.50   2   1
  7 # 1170 Jones, Adrianna    09 Ryle                     13.60   2
  8 #  903 Carter, Hailey     11 Boone County             13.92   2
  9 #  931 Brooks, Sydney     11 Campbell County          13.99   1
 10 # 1221 Wright, Takiyah    10 Simon Kenton             14.25   1
 11 # 1024 Dunn, Jalin        10 Cooper                   14.53   1
 12 #  988 Smith, Lamya       12 Conner                   14.58   1
 13 #  946 Moloney, Grace     12 Campbell County          15.06   1
 14 #  910 Sullivan, Hailey   10 Boone County             15.08   1
 15 # 1126 Clay, Kinsey       11 Grant County             15.63   1
 16 # 1124 Calhoun, Allie     09 Grant County             15.85   1
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1069 Rottinghaus, Bret  12 Covington Catholic       11.17   2  10
  2 # 1061 Hummel, Reid       11 Covington Catholic       11.26   2   8
  3 #  973 Warner, Elliott    11 Campbell County          11.29   2   6
  4 # 1040 Lee, Jeremiah      12 Cooper                   11.32   2   4
  5 # 1050 Tye, Brendon       11 Cooper                   11.33   2   2
  6 #  921 McCarty, Braden    10 Boone County             11.46   1   1
  7 # 1187 Carr, Derril       10 Ryle                    J11.67   2        11.6622
  8 # 1194 Lee, Connor        12 Ryle                    J11.67   2        11.6685
  9 # 1120 Rosenberg, Grimm   09 Dixie Heights            11.76   2
 10 # 1113 Edwards, Aumad     12 Dixie Heights           J11.79   1        11.7813
 11 # 1013 Thompson, Alijah   10 Conner                  J11.79   1        11.7875
 12 #  971 Vickers, Kameron   09 Campbell County          12.02   1
 13 #  929 Williams, Jerimia  10 Boone County             12.68   1
 14 # 1238 Reed, Gavin        09 Simon Kenton             13.18   1
 15 # 1006 Malott, Jacob      12 Conner                   13.32   1
 16 # 1234 Niewahner, Charli  09 Simon Kenton             13.82   1
Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Dixie Heights                                       1:50.20   10
     1) #1093 Kopp, Abigail 10          2) #1085 Faulkner, Jordan 11
     3) #1082 Calhoun, Jada 11          4) #1089 Ivey, Ashtyn 10
  2 Campbell County                                     1:51.35    8
     1) #934 Day, Ava 10                2) #943 McKinney, Sydney 12
     3) #942 Matlock, Sarah 12          4) #936 Gies, Jenna 11
  3 Ryle                                                1:52.89    6
     1) #1160 Clayton, Julianna 11      2) #1163 Fong, Jordan 12
     3) #1178 Niehaus, Megan 10         4) #1170 Jones, Adrianna 09
  4 Conner                                              1:55.92    4
     1) #978 Bhoolai, Chanler 10        2) #988 Smith, Lamya 12
     3) #984 Hopper, Alison 11          4) #986 Murphy, Makenna 09
  5 Notre Dame                                          1:57.17    2
     1) #1143 Holocher, Hannah 09       2) #1154 Walden, Emily 11
     3) #1151 Sommerkamp, Mia 11        4) #1149 Sassler, Lily 10
  6 Cooper                                              1:58.08    1
     1) #1019 Bessong, Simone 08        2) #1026 Luckhardt, Elissa 10
     3) #1020 Bryson, Kyla 11           4) #1028 Ruth, Macey 11
  7 Simon Kenton                                        2:01.02
     1) #1221 Wright, Takiyah 10        2) #1214 Gibson, Maddie 09
     3) #1216 Kwapniewski, Tatum 09     4) #1217 Mason, Carlee 11
  8 Boone County                                        2:06.99
     1) #600 Brown, Macy 10             2) #906 Funke, Danielle 12
     3) #910 Sullivan, Hailey 10        4) #911 Vier, Marlee 09
Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Cooper                                              1:30.67   10
     1) #1041 Liversgowdy, Austin 10    2) #1040 Lee, Jeremiah 12
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
....Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay High School

     3) #1050 Tye, Brendon 11           4) #1036 Henry, Cole 09
  2 Covington Catholic                                  1:31.01    8
     1) #1066 Mason, Zion 10            2) #1061 Hummel, Reid 11
     3) #1069 Rottinghaus, Brett 12     4) #1071 Skinner, D.J. 12
  3 Campbell County                                     1:33.38    6
     1) #964 Lowther, Trenen 11         2) #956 Coleman, Jayden 12
     3) #961 Gunn, Connor 11            4) #973 Warner, Elliott 11
  4 Ryle                                                1:33.49    4
     1) #1194 Lee, Connor 12            2) #1201 Ruark, Gavin 11
     3) #1190 Gardner, Kaden 10         4) #1187 Carr, Derril 10
  5 Conner                                              1:36.93    2
     1) #1005 Kubicek, Blake 10         2) #1013 Thompson, Alijah 10
     3) #1000 Hurla, Kristopher 11      4) #1002 Jackson, Brady 10
  6 Simon Kenton                                        1:40.36    1
     1) #1225 Brietenbach, Nick 09      2) #1226 Casson, Sam 09
     3) #1223 Bleier, Jacob 12          4) #1236 Powell, Cody 11
Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  991 Vanlandingham, As  11 Conner                 5:14.03   10
  2 # 1168 Harris, Angelina   11 Ryle                   5:18.50    8
  3 # 1129 Shelton, Audrey    10 Grant County           5:23.60    6
  4 #  992 Vanlandingham, Av  07 Conner                 5:25.63    4
  5 #  949 Strange, Kaitlyn   10 Campbell County        5:44.53    2
  6 #  953 Zengel, Emilie     10 Campbell County        5:47.93    1
  7 # 1023 Duell, Ella        09 Cooper                 6:05.76
  8 # 1153 Taylor, Hailey     12 Notre Dame             6:07.91
  9 # 1173 Kopser, Renae      11 Ryle                   6:08.67
 10 # 1219 Spaulding, Avery   09 Simon Kenton           6:21.03
 11 # 1102 Sheehan, Sophie    09 Dixie Heights          6:26.54
 12 #  905 Curry, Natalie     11 Boone County           7:02.18
Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1001 Impellitteri, Jos  11 Conner                 4:33.69   10
  2 # 1074 Taylor, Dominic    12 Covington Catholic     4:33.73    8
  3 # 1014 Warth, Logan       11 Conner                 4:40.20    6
  4 # 1132 Herald, Lincoln    08 Grant County           4:43.48    4
  5 # 1042 Miller, Noah       09 Cooper                 4:45.97    2
  6 # 1241 Theriot, Jude      11 Simon Kenton           4:47.02    1
  7 # 1185 Bartlett, Tiger    09 Ryle                   4:47.71
  8 # 1055 Bosch, Andrew      12 Covington Catholic     4:50.66
  9 # 1186 Birchall, Haven    11 Ryle                   4:53.49
 10 # 1118 Montes, Armando    10 Dixie Heights          4:54.73
 11 # 1039 LaCroix, Landon    09 Cooper                 4:59.06
 12 #  954 Bauer, Aiden       09 Campbell County        5:05.98
 13 #  960 Grothaus, Colin    10 Campbell County        5:07.26
 14 # 1107 Basta, Daniel      10 Dixie Heights          5:08.60
 15 #  914 Burton, Stevan     11 Boone County           5:42.64
 -- # 1233 McDaniel, Brandon  12 Simon Kenton               DNF
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Dixie Heights                                         51.63   10
     1) #1082 Calhoun, Jada 11          2) #1078 Arnett, Allison 12
     3) #1089 Ivey, Ashtyn 10           4) #1096 Ollberding, Kaylee 11
  2 Notre Dame                                            52.35    8
     1) #1140 Conner, Jaden 10          2) #1143 Holocher, Hannah 09
     3) #1148 Romito, Kendall 10        4) #1152 Summe, Michaela 12
  3 Campbell County                                       53.96    6
     1) #934 Day, Ava 10                2) #946 Moloney, Grace 12
     3) #931 Brooks, Sydney 11          4) #942 Matlock, Sarah 12
  4 Ryle                                                  54.63    4
     1) #1159 Carr, Tiana 07            2) #1169 Hungler, Allie 09
     3) #1178 Niehaus, Megan 10         4) #1170 Jones, Adrianna 09
  5 Cooper                                                55.22    2
     1) #1024 Dunn, Jalin 10            2) #1026 Luckhardt, Elissa 10
     3) #1020 Bryson, Kyla 11           4) #1031 Widrig, Joslyn 09
  6 Conner                                                55.23    1
     1) #994 Voorhees, Elizabeth 10     2) #986 Murphy, Makenna 09
     3) #984 Hopper, Alison 11          4) #988 Smith, Lamya 12
  7 Simon Kenton                                          56.61
     1) #1214 Gibson, Maddie 09         2) #1216 Kwapniewski, Tatum 09
     3) #1221 Wright, Takiyah 10        4) #1220 Staley, Isabella 11
  8 Boone County                                          59.09
     1) #906 Funke, Danielle 12         2) #600 Brown, Macy 10
     3) #910 Sullivan, Hailey 10        4) #908 Kohlman, Claire 08
Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Covington Catholic                                    43.27   10
     1) #1061 Hummel, Reid 11           2) #1056 Bouldin, Leo 12
     3) #1066 Mason, Zion 10            4) #1069 Rottinghaus, Brett 12
  2 Cooper                                                44.22    8
     1) #1036 Henry, Cole 09            2) #1033 Childress, Jake 11
     3) #1050 Tye, Brendon 11           4) #1040 Lee, Jeremiah 12
  3 Dixie Heights                                         44.66    6
     1) #1115 Holbert, Devin 11         2) #1122 Tracey, Charlie 12
     3) #1121 Sharp, Simon 12           4) #1113 Edwards, Aumad 12
  4 Campbell County                                       44.88    4
     1) #973 Warner, Elliott 11         2) #961 Gunn, Connor 11
     3) #967 Ponting, Owen 12           4) #964 Lowther, Trenen 11
  5 Ryle                                                  46.94    2
     1) #1194 Lee, Connor 12            2) #1201 Ruark, Gavin 11
     3) #1211 Welch, Carson 08          4) #1203 Savage, Gabe 11
  6 Boone County                                          47.41    1
     1) #928 Whipple, Tyler 10          2) #921 McCarty, Braden 10
     3) #929 Williams, Jerimiah 10      4) #923 Rosell, Orlando 11
  7 Simon Kenton                                          47.71
     1) #1223 Bleier, Jacob 12          2) #1236 Powell, Cody 11
     3) #1227 Cunningham, Cade 12       4) #1235 Polly, Brayden 08
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1019 Bessong, Simone    08 Cooper                   58.43   2  10
  2 # 1093 Kopp, Abigail      10 Dixie Heights          1:01.04   2   8
  3 # 1163 Fong, Jordan       12 Ryle                   1:02.96   2   6
  4 # 1097 Orr, Veronica      10 Dixie Heights          1:03.57   2   4
  5 # 1141 Eviston, Delaney   12 Notre Dame             1:03.79   2   2
  6 #  943 McKinney, Sydney   12 Campbell County        1:04.15   1   1
  7 # 1162 Eubank, Quinn      09 Ryle                   1:04.44   2
  8 #  978 Bhoolai, Chanler   10 Conner                 1:04.78   2
  9 #  933 Collins, Allison   09 Campbell County        1:05.71   1
 10 #  985 Mann, Ella         09 Conner                 1:05.81   1
 11 #  903 Carter, Hailey     11 Boone County           1:06.99   2
 12 # 1136 Baker, Ryan        09 Notre Dame             1:10.22   1
 13 #  911 Vier, Marlee       09 Boone County           1:14.62   1
Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1041 Liversgowdy, Aust  10 Cooper                   50.67   3  10
  2 # 1121 Sharp, Simon       12 Dixie Heights            52.24   3   8
  3 #  964 Lowther, Trenen    11 Campbell County          53.00   3   6
  4 # 1052 Winiger, Preston   09 Cooper                   53.40   3   4
  5 # 1059 Drees, Tad         12 Covington Catholic       54.24   3   2
  6 #  976 Yang, Joshua       12 Campbell County          54.60   3   1
  7 # 1012 Smith, Brent       11 Conner                   56.32   3
  8 # 1226 Casson, Sam        09 Simon Kenton             56.90   2
  9 # 1110 Cox, Liam          10 Dixie Heights            57.19   3
 10 # 1057 Brungs, Kyle       12 Covington Catholic       57.74   2
 11 # 1009 Peterson, John     11 Conner                   58.13   2
 12 # 1196 Meneses, Julian    11 Ryle                     58.37   2
 13 #  923 Rosell, Orlando    11 Boone County             59.01   2
 14 #  913 Aenenanu, Gedeon   10 Boone County             59.22   2
 15 # 1200 Portwood, Braxton  09 Ryle                     59.47   2
 16 # 1135 Wodraska, Francis  09 Grant County           1:00.06   2
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1180 Rabe, Madison      11 Ryle                     46.99   2  10
  2 # 1152 Summe, Michaela    12 Notre Dame               47.35   2   8
  3 # 1161 Davis, Anneliese   09 Ryle                     50.13   2   6
  4 # 1088 Hopkins, Emma      12 Dixie Heights            50.36   2   4
  5 # 1131 Wilson, Kaitlyn    12 Grant County             52.33   2   2
  6 #  941 Marcum-Gillespie,  10 Campbell County          53.99   1   1
  7 # 1101 Profitt, Jayden    11 Dixie Heights            54.08   2
  8 # 1218 McNeese, Delaney   12 Simon Kenton             54.44   2
  9 #  989 Stewart, Amy       11 Conner                   54.62   2
 10 # 1217 Mason, Carlee      11 Simon Kenton             55.10   1
 11 # 1150 Schutzman, Kylie   10 Notre Dame               56.66   1
 12 # 1029 Ruth, Marisa       10 Cooper                   57.74   1
 13 #  938 Hart, Molly        10 Campbell County          58.91   1
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
....Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles High School

 14 #  904 Cordell, Tammy     11 Boone County           1:07.51   1
 15 #  905 Curry, Natalie     11 Boone County           1:10.69   1
 -- # 1022 Defevers, Chloe    10 Cooper                      DQ   1        Hand on hurdle
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  967 Ponting, Owen      12 Campbell County          40.71   2  10
  2 # 1239 Ritter, Xander     11 Simon Kenton             41.27   2   8
  3 # 1190 Gardner, Kaden     10 Ryle                     41.42   2   6
  4 #  974 Weinberg, Kyle     12 Campbell County          42.07   2   4
  5 # 1034 Cornforth, Aiden   12 Cooper                   43.76   2   2
  6 # 1198 Pederson, Bennett  12 Ryle                     44.49   2   1
  7 # 1070 Rottinghaus, Ty    10 Covington Catholic       44.55   2
  8 # 1005 Kubicek, Blake     10 Conner                   45.49   2
  9 # 1035 Fouts, Drew        12 Cooper                   48.69   1
 10 # 1231 Hewling, Ira       11 Simon Kenton             50.77   1
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  991 Vanlandingham, As  11 Conner                 2:19.04   10
  2 # 1028 Ruth, Macey        11 Cooper                 2:28.02    8
  3 # 1129 Shelton, Audrey    10 Grant County           2:28.98    6
  4 # 1165 Garcia, Yasmin     11 Ryle                   2:31.21    4
  5 # 1147 Meade, Anna        10 Notre Dame             2:33.69    2
  6 #  992 Vanlandingham, Av  07 Conner                 2:34.26    1
  7 # 1166 Gregory, Ella      10 Ryle                   2:35.68
  8 # 1025 Luckhardt, Alexa   10 Cooper                 2:39.11
  9 # 1094 Miller, Clarissa   10 Dixie Heights          2:39.58
 10 #  949 Strange, Kaitlyn   10 Campbell County        2:40.13
 11 # 1077 Allen, Harper      07 Dixie Heights          2:41.18
 12 # 1220 Staley, Isabella   11 Simon Kenton           2:46.56
 13 # 1219 Spaulding, Avery   09 Simon Kenton           2:49.59
 14 #  947 Perkins, Ashley    11 Campbell County        2:50.26
 15 # 1138 Brocker, Ella      10 Notre Dame             2:50.70
 16 #  912 Zumba, Diana       10 Boone County           3:15.25
Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1048 Stepner, Joshua    11 Cooper                 2:02.06   10
  2 # 1001 Impellitteri, Jos  11 Conner                 2:02.42    8
  3 # 1108 Berger, Joseph     11 Dixie Heights          2:02.67    6
  4 # 1209 Webb, Samuel       11 Ryle                   2:03.01    4
  5 #  999 Hanak, Ryan        11 Conner                 2:04.06    2
  6 # 1204 Smith, Evan        09 Ryle                   2:05.91    1
  7 # 1060 Hubert, Charlie    12 Covington Catholic     2:06.66
  8 # 1062 Kent, Drew         12 Covington Catholic     2:08.67
  9 #  959 Glass, Tate        09 Campbell County        2:09.48
 10 # 1132 Herald, Lincoln    08 Grant County           2:09.58
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Track and Field Championships
Campbell County High School

Results
....Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run High School

 11 # 1241 Theriot, Jude      11 Simon Kenton           2:10.86
 12 # 1045 Pope, Grant        11 Cooper                 2:12.21
 13 #  969 Ruschman, Adam     12 Campbell County        2:13.70
 14 # 1109 Brandel, Joe       10 Dixie Heights          2:14.66
 15 #  919 Kreidler, Kole     11 Boone County           2:27.41
 16 #  918 Houglin, Brent     11 Boone County           2:36.88
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1019 Bessong, Simone    08 Cooper                   25.65   3  10
  2 # 1093 Kopp, Abigail      10 Dixie Heights            26.74   3   8
  3 #  993 Vonlehman, Isabel  09 Conner                   26.80   3   6
  4 # 1180 Rabe, Madison      11 Ryle                     27.53   3   4
  5 # 1148 Romito, Kendall    10 Notre Dame               27.58   3   2
  6 # 1082 Calhoun, Jada      11 Dixie Heights            28.01   3   1
  7 # 1170 Jones, Adrianna    09 Ryle                     28.22   3
  8 # 1026 Luckhardt, Elissa  10 Cooper                   28.67   3
  9 #  942 Matlock, Sarah     12 Campbell County          28.79   2
 10 # 1143 Holocher, Hannah   09 Notre Dame               28.97   2
 11 #  903 Carter, Hailey     11 Boone County             29.13   2
 12 # 1125 Calhoun, Isabella  11 Grant County             29.63   2
 13 #  931 Brooks, Sydney     11 Campbell County          29.64   2
 14 #  984 Hopper, Alison     11 Conner                   29.75   2
 15 # 1221 Wright, Takiyah    10 Simon Kenton             30.89   1
 16 #  600 Brown, Macy        10 Boone County             32.02   1
 17 # 1124 Calhoun, Allie     09 Grant County             34.91   1
Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1056 Bouldin, Leo       12 Covington Catholic       22.08   3  10
  2 # 1040 Lee, Jeremiah      12 Cooper                   22.71   3   8
  3 # 1069 Rottinghaus, Bret  12 Covington Catholic       22.80   3   6
  4 #  973 Warner, Elliott    11 Campbell County          23.26   3   4
  5 # 1113 Edwards, Aumad     12 Dixie Heights            23.66   3   2
  6 # 1036 Henry, Cole        09 Cooper                   23.67   3   1
  7 # 1187 Carr, Derril       10 Ryle                     23.69   3
  8 # 1194 Lee, Connor        12 Ryle                     24.04   3
  9 # 1013 Thompson, Alijah   10 Conner                   24.19   2
 10 #  956 Coleman, Jayden    12 Campbell County          24.65   2
 11 #  928 Whipple, Tyler     10 Boone County             24.87   2
 12 # 1002 Jackson, Brady     10 Conner                   25.33   2
 13 # 1223 Bleier, Jacob      12 Simon Kenton             25.45   2
 14 # 1110 Cox, Liam          10 Dixie Heights            25.77   2
 15 # 1135 Wodraska, Francis  09 Grant County             27.29   2
Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1184 Weber, Cara        11 Ryle                  11:38.96   10
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Results
....Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run High School

  2 # 1168 Harris, Angelina   11 Ryle                  11:39.50    8
  3 # 1027 Rooney, Alexandra  08 Cooper                11:44.01    6
  4 # 1130 Swartz, Jasmine    08 Grant County          12:17.96    4
  5 #  953 Zengel, Emilie     10 Campbell County       12:44.51    2
  6 # 1102 Sheehan, Sophie    09 Dixie Heights         13:45.30    1
  7 #  940 Loesch, Sophie     12 Campbell County       13:51.32
Event 22  Boys 3200 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1007 Moore, Drew        10 Conner                 9:51.73   10
  2 # 1075 Wever, Ethan       12 Covington Catholic     9:56.06    8
  3 # 1003 Johnson, George    10 Conner                 9:59.67    6
  4 # 1195 Line, Jacob        11 Ryle                  10:06.80    4
  5 # 1212 Whaley, Logan      12 Ryle                  10:18.18    2
  6 # 1051 Van Laningham, Lu  12 Cooper                10:28.75    1
  7 # 1049 Stidham, Caleb     10 Cooper                10:32.58
  8 # 1067 Meagher, Luke      09 Covington Catholic    10:44.91
  9 #  955 Christopher, Jona  08 Campbell County       10:47.24
 10 # 1106 Baker, Brody       09 Dixie Heights         11:12.56
 11 #  954 Bauer, Aiden       09 Campbell County       11:13.53
 12 # 1117 Kazmaier, Jack     12 Dixie Heights         11:28.56
 13 # 1228 Donahue, Josh      12 Simon Kenton          11:41.99
 14 # 1238 Reed, Gavin        09 Simon Kenton          12:39.67
 15 #  914 Burton, Stevan     11 Boone County          12:51.66
Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Cooper                                              4:11.88   10
     1) #1019 Bessong, Simone 08        2) #1028 Ruth, Macey 11
     3) #1026 Luckhardt, Elissa 10      4) #1020 Bryson, Kyla 11
  2 Conner                                              4:11.91    8
     1) #993 Vonlehman, Isabella 09     2) #985 Mann, Ella 09
     3) #978 Bhoolai, Chanler 10        4) #991 Vanlandingham, Ashlyn 11
  3 Dixie Heights                                       4:15.00    6
     1) #1078 Arnett, Allison 12        2) #1085 Faulkner, Jordan 11
     3) #1093 Kopp, Abigail 10          4) #1097 Orr, Veronica 10
  4 Ryle                                                4:17.86    4
     1) #1162 Eubank, Quinn 09          2) #1163 Fong, Jordan 12
     3) #1165 Garcia, Yasmin 11         4) #1173 Kopser, Renae 11
  5 Notre Dame                                          4:19.86    2
     1) #1152 Summe, Michaela 12        2) #1141 Eviston, Delaney 12
     3) #1147 Meade, Anna 10            4) #1148 Romito, Kendall 10
  6 Simon Kenton                                        4:40.22    1
     1) #1214 Gibson, Maddie 09         2) #1220 Staley, Isabella 11
     3) #1216 Kwapniewski, Tatum 09     4) #1217 Mason, Carlee 11
  7 Boone County                                        5:12.00
     1) #906 Funke, Danielle 12         2) #911 Vier, Marlee 09
     3) #600 Brown, Macy 10             4) #912 Zumba, Diana 10
 -- Campbell County                                          FS         False Start
     1) #945 Mingo, Nadia 09            2) #943 McKinney, Sydney 12
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Results
....Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay High School

     3) #933 Collins, Allison 09        4) #936 Gies, Jenna 11
Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Cooper                                              3:29.87   10
     1) #1048 Stepner, Joshua 11        2) #1052 Winiger, Preston 09
     3) #1036 Henry, Cole 09            4) #1041 Liversgowdy, Austin 10
  2 Campbell County                                     3:31.60    8
     1) #976 Yang, Joshua 12            2) #970 Slone, Noah 12
     3) #961 Gunn, Connor 11            4) #964 Lowther, Trenen 11
  3 Covington Catholic                                  3:37.36    6
     1) #1059 Drees, Tad 12             2) #1060 Hubert, Charlie 12
     3) #1061 Hummel, Reid 11           4) #1074 Taylor, Dominic 12
  4 Dixie Heights                                       3:38.21    4
     1) #1122 Tracey, Charlie 12        2) #1118 Montes, Armando 10
     3) #1108 Berger, Joseph 11         4) #1121 Sharp, Simon 12
  5 Conner                                              3:40.52    2
     1) #1000 Hurla, Kristopher 11      2) #1005 Kubicek, Blake 10
     3) #999 Hanak, Ryan 11             4) #1012 Smith, Brent 11
  6 Ryle                                                3:40.74    1
     1) #1204 Smith, Evan 09            2) #1186 Birchall, Haven 11
     3) #1209 Webb, Samuel 11           4) #1201 Ruark, Gavin 11
  7 Simon Kenton                                        3:42.73
     1) #1239 Ritter, Xander 11         2) #1226 Casson, Sam 09
     3) #1229 Eggleston, Dakota 12      4) #1236 Powell, Cody 11
  8 Boone County                                        4:12.48
     1) #913 Aenenanu, Gedeon 10        2) #918 Houglin, Brent 11
     3) #922 Parsons, Aidan 09          4) #923 Rosell, Orlando 11
Event 43  Mixed 2x50 Meter Relay Unified

================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Boone County                                          15.51
     1) #925 Sullivan, Trent 11         2) #918 Houglin, Brent 11
  2 Boone County  'B'                                    x15.54
     1) #924 Shelley, Mitchell 12       2) #913 Aenenanu, Gedeon 10
  3 Campbell County                                       18.90
     1) #950 Verst, Tricia 09           2) #946 Moloney, Grace 12
  4 Ryle  'C'                                             19.59
     1) #1177 Nguyen, Anna 12           2) #1197 Murphy, Nate 12
  5 Ryle                                                 x19.60
     1) #1189 Freeze, Garrett 11        2) #1174 McKay, Claire 12
  6 Dixie Heights                                         26.28
     1) #1090 Jones, Molly 10           2) #1098 Palmer, Sophia 12
  7 Ryle  'B'                                            x30.46
     1) #1192 Knecht, Keegan 07         2) #1207 Thomas, Cole 11
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Event 44  Mixed 4x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Unified

================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Boone County                                        1:01.64
     1) #913 Aenenanu, Gedeon 10        2) #924 Shelley, Mitchell 12
     3) #918 Houglin, Brent 11          4) #925 Sullivan, Trent 11
  2 Ryle                                                1:14.69
     1) #1197 Murphy, Nate 12           2) #1192 Knecht, Keegan 07
     3) #1207 Thomas, Cole 11           4) #1188 Eibel, Isaac 11
  3 Ryle  'B'                                          x1:46.05
     1) #1174 McKay, Claire 12          2) #1189 Freeze, Garrett 11
     3) #1175 Messerly, Olivia 10       4) #1164 Galan, Yasmin 11
Event 45  Mixed 2x200 Meter Relay Unified

================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Boone County                                        1:04.79
     1) #925 Sullivan, Trent 11         2) #918 Houglin, Brent 11
  2 Ryle                                                1:08.83
     1) #1188 Eibel, Isaac 11           2) #1197 Murphy, Nate 12
  3 Campbell County                                     1:12.43
     1) #950 Verst, Tricia 09           2) #946 Moloney, Grace 12
  4 Boone County  'B'                                  x1:16.36
     1) #924 Shelley, Mitchell 12       2) #913 Aenenanu, Gedeon 10
  5 Ryle  'C'                                          x1:27.28
     1) #1177 Nguyen, Anna 12           2) #1207 Thomas, Cole 11
  6 Ryle  'B'                                          x1:38.99
     1) #1164 Galan, Yasmin 11          2) #1174 McKay, Claire 12
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Dixie Heights              148.50     2) Ryle                      104.50
    3) Cooper                      91        4) Conner                     61
    5) Notre Dame                  57        6) Campbell County            46
    7) Grant County                45        8) Boone County                4
    9) Simon Kenton                 1
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Covington Catholic         160        2) Campbell County            83.50
    3) Cooper                      80        4) Ryle                       65
    5) Conner                      60        6) Simon Kenton               54.50
    7) Dixie Heights               33        8) Grant County               20
    9) Boone County                 2


